Annie L. Sheaffer

28 Jan 1862(- 14 Oct 1932)

The Evening Star, October 16, 1932, p. A3

Rites For Mrs. Sheaffer

Funeral services for Mrs. Annie I. Sheaffer, who died Friday, will be held tomorrow at 12 p.m. at her residence, 624 Ninth street southwest. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

A native of Prince Georges County, Md., where she was born January 28, 1862, Mrs. Sheaffer was the daughter of the late George T. and Matilda Mitchell.

Surviving are five sons and four daughters. They are Charles W., George C., Harry C., Clarence R. and John M. Sheaffer, and Mrs. Edna M. Pflieger, Mrs. Katherine R. Coulter, Mrs. Mary Anna Alden and Mrs. Edith S. Utterback.

The Washington Post, October 16, 1932, p. M12

Rites For Mrs. Sheaffer

Funeral Services at Family Residence Tomorrow Afternoon

Funeral services for Mrs. Annie L. Sheaffer, wife of the late Charles W. Sheaffer, who died Friday at her residence, 642 Ninth street northwest, will be held tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock at her home followed by interment in Congressional Cemetery. Mrs. Sheaffer, who was born in Prince Georges County, Md. In 1862, lived most of her life in Washington. She was the daughter of the late George T. and Matilda Mitchell.

She is survived by five sons, Charles W., George C., Harry C., Clarence R., and John M. Sheaffer, and four daughters, Mrs. Edna M. Pflieges, Mrs. Katherine R. Coulter, Mrs. Mary Anna Alden and Mrs. Edith S. Utterback.